No. 1510-A/TD/Estt./E3/2025/22 \ S GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT *&*&*

Puducherry, dt. 27 -01-2025

ORDER

Sub: TD – Estt. - Re-constitution of Internal Complaints Committee for Sexual Harassment of Women at Work place for Transport Department – Order – Issued.

Consequent of retirement and transfer of the existing members appointed vide order under reference cited and in terms of Section 4 of Sexual Harassment of Women at Work (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013, the Internal Complaints Committee in the Transport Department is hereby re-constituted with the following composition.

1. Tmt. R. Kanimojy, Legal Assistant -- Presiding Officer Transport Dept., Puducherry

2. Tmt. V.Ghayathiry, Assistant - Member Transport Department, Puducherry.

3. Tnt.P. Suramanjari, Stenographer Gr.II - Member Transport Dept., Puducherry.

4. Tmt. Alice Thomas - Member President,
Vuthavi Karangal Samuganala
Thodar Kalvi Iyyakam,
No.564, M.G. Road, Puducherry.

2. The Presiding Officer shall hold Office for a period of 3 years for the date of her appointment to the date of transfer/Retirement, whichever is earlier.

(A.KUMARAN)
DEPUTY TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER

The Presiding Officer/Members concerned.

Copy to:

To

- 1. The Director, Department of Women and child Development, Puducherry.
- 2. The P.S. to Transport Commissioner, Transport Department, Puducherry.
- 3. The P.A. to Deputy Transport Commissioner, Transport Dept., Puducherry
- 4. The P.A. to RTO (HQ), Transport Department, Puducherry.
- 5. The Programmer/DPA, EDP section, Transport Dept., Puducherry for uploading the circular in Department website.

Deo 1